List of fees of previous re-registration periods

Fee Student Service fee Student Body fee Administrative fee Enrollment and Semester ticket additional
re-registration fee administrative fee
Legal Basis $ 81 Abs. 1 Nr. 3 $ 16 Abs. 4 $4 Pkt. 12 $ 14 Abs. 2 Beitragsordnung der $ 4 Pkt. 9
BbgHG BbgHG Gebliihrenordnung UP BbgHG Studierendenschaft Gebliihrenordnung UP

Semester Total

summer 2017 €50.00 €10.00 €5.11 €51.00 €164.90 €281.01 €10.23
winter 2017/2018 €50.00 €10.00 €5.11 €51.00 €164.90 €281.01 €10.23
summer 2018 €50.00 €10.00 €5.11 €51.00 €172.32 €288.43 €10.23
winter 2018/2019 €50.00 €10.60 €5.11 €51.00 €172.32 €289.03 €10.23
summer 2019 €50.00 €10.60 €5.11 €51.00 €180.06 €296.77 €10.23
winter 2019/2020 €50.00 €15.00 €51.00 €180.06 €296.06 €10.23
summer 2020 €50.00 €15.00 €51.00 €188.16 €304.16 €10.23
winter 2020/21 €50.00 €15.00 €51.00 €188.16 €304.16 €10.23
summer 2021 €50.00 €15.00 €51.00 €188.16 €304.16 €10.23
winter 2021/22 €50.00 €15.00 €51.00 €188.16 €304.16 €10.23
summer 2022 €50.00 €15.00 €51.00 €200.00 €316.00 €10.00
winter 2022/23 €50.00 €15.00 €51.00 €200.00 €316.00 €10.00
summer 2023 €50.00 €15.00 €51.00 €200.00 €316.00 €10.00
winter 2023/24 €50.00 €15.00 €51.00 €200.00 €316.00 €10.00
summer 2024 €50.00 €15.00 €51.00 €176.40* €292.40* €10.00

* The following student groups are not entitled to a Germany Semester Ticket ("Deutschlandsemesterticket") according to the contract on the purchase of the "Deutschlandticket":
- students who are demonstrably on leave of absence or are spending a semester abroad,
- students who work while also studying part-time in degree programs classified as "berufsbegleitend" in the relevant study and examination regulations,
- students in programs classified as "Ergdnzungsstudiengang”, "Zusatzstudiengang", "Aufbaustudiengang”, or in continuing education programs,
- doctoral students,
- students who are enrolled in a program with fewer than 15 credit points (German language course, Study Preparation Brandenburg)
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